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2006 Ronald C. Hoffmann Invitational 
St. Lawrence University   •   Canton, NY   •   September 23, 2006

Women’s 6km Team Summary

Place   Team            Points

    1   St. Lawrence       34 

    2   Alfred             47 

    3   Buffalo State      75 

    4   Clarkson           82 

    5   Oswego            163 

    6   Potsdam           169 
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2006 Ronald C. Hoffmann Invitational 
St. Lawrence University   •   Canton, NY   •   September 23, 2006

Women’s 6km Individual Results
Place  Pts   Time    Name                   Class  Team-Place          Mile   KM 
    1    1   24:00   Chelsea Nuffer            FR  St. Lawrence-1      6:27  4:00
    2    2   24:10   Laura Clarke              SR  St. Lawrence-2      6:30  4:02
    3    3   24:23   McKenzie Clemens          FR  Alfred-1            6:33  4:04
    4    4   24:28   Janine Laskoski           SR  Clarkson-1          6:34  4:05
    5    5   24:31   Jennifer Vacanti          SR  Buffalo State-1     6:35  4:05
    6    6   24:48   Kristen Egan              SR  Alfred-2            6:40  4:08
    7    7   24:51   Stephanie O'Brien         SR  Clarkson-2          6:41  4:09
    8    8   24:52   Katie Thompson            SR  St. Lawrence-3      6:41  4:09
    9    9   24:54   Kate Ciccone              SR  Alfred-3            6:41  4:09
   10   10   24:55   Stephanie LaBonte         SR  St. Lawrence-4      6:42  4:09
   11   11   25:02   Margaret Hughes           SO  Buffalo State-2     6:44  4:10
   12   12   25:08   Megan Crimmins            FR  Alfred-4            6:45  4:11
   13   13   25:20   Kim Keszey                SR  St. Lawrence-5      6:48  4:13
   14   14   25:42   Anna Kallman              SR  St. Lawrence-6      6:54  4:17
   15   15   25:44   Megan Groves              JR  St. Lawrence-7      6:55  4:17
   16   16   25:52   Danielle Smelser          FR  Buffalo State-3     6:57  4:19
   17   17   25:54   Kristine Diesslin         FR  Alfred-5            6:58  4:19
   18   18   25:59   Rachel Gaylord            FR  Alfred-6            6:59  4:20
   19   19   26:17   Laura Bryan               FR  Clarkson-3          7:04  4:23
   20        26:27   Lyndsey Bisaccio          SO  St. Lawrence-8      7:06  4:25
   21   20   26:34   Kaitlin Sherin            JR  Alfred-7            7:08  4:26
   22   21   26:36   Krystyna Markut           JR  Buffalo State-4     7:09  4:26
   23   22   26:36   Deirdre Blanke            SR  Buffalo State-5     7:09  4:26
   24        26:39   Megan McKee               FR  Alfred-8            7:10  4:27
   25   23   27:00   Kristina Saar             SO  Potsdam-1           7:15  4:30
   26   24   27:08   Amanda Ward               FR  Buffalo State-6     7:17  4:31
   27   25   27:11   Chelsea Reynolds          SO  Clarkson-4          7:18  4:32
   28   26   27:25   Jen Bernard               FR  Buffalo State-7     7:22  4:34
   29        27:28   Katelin Clark             FR  Buffalo State-8     7:23  4:35
   30        27:37   Hillary St. John          FR  St. Lawrence-9      7:25  4:36
   31   27   27:41   Sarah Gardner             JR  Clarkson-5          7:26  4:37
   32        27:44   KC Northup                SO  Alfred-9            7:27  4:37
   33   28   27:44   Christine Suss            FR  Clarkson-6          7:27  4:37
   34   29   28:01   Rosemary Foran            FR  Oswego-1            7:32  4:40
   35        28:03   Ashley Johnson            JR  Alfred-10           7:32  4:41
   36        28:12   Jessie Gardner            FR  Paul Smith's-1      7:35  4:42
   37        28:26   Alexis Webb               SR  St. Lawrence-10     7:38  4:44
   38        28:44   Julia Sayles              SR  St. Lawrence-11     7:43  4:47
   39   30   29:05   Kate Bellor               SR  Clarkson-7          7:49  4:51
   40        29:16   Whitney Olson             JR  Clarkson-8          7:52  4:53
   41   31   29:17   Caitlin Pike              FR  Oswego-2            7:52  4:53
   42   32   29:23   Caitlin Wlodarski         SO  Oswego-3            7:54  4:54
   43        29:27   Kim Anderson              JR  Clarkson-9          7:55  4:55
   44        30:12   Laura Vaughn              FR  Alfred-11           8:07  5:02
   45   33   30:15   Tina Borden               FR  Potsdam-2           8:08  5:03
   46   34   30:53   Adrienne Coble            FR  Potsdam-3           8:18  5:09
   47        31:05   Gillian Roach             FR  Clarkson-10         8:21  5:11
   48   35   31:42   Heather Buckley           JR  Oswego-4            8:31  5:17
   49   36   32:34   Alesha Hall               FR  Oswego-5            8:45  5:26
   50   37   33:00   Anna Heim                 FR  Oswego-6            8:52  5:30
   51        33:30   Ashley McDonald           SO  Alfred-12           9:00  5:35
   52   38   33:43   Jacquie LeClair           JR  Oswego-7            9:03  5:37
   53   39   35:48   Jessica Ford              SO  Potsdam-4           9:37  5:58
   54        39:08   Jackie Zehl               SR  Paul Smith's-2     10:30  6:31
   55   40   40:42   Karen Bird                SR  Potsdam-5          10:56  6:47
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2006 Ronald C. Hoffmann Invitational 
St. Lawrence University   •   Canton, NY   •   September 23, 2006

Women’s 6km Team Results
  1   St. Lawrence                   Total Time (Top 5): 123:17
       1     2     8    10    13    (14)    (15)      =    34  
        Place  Name                    Class    Time   Points  
           1   Chelsea Nuffer             FR    24:00     1    
           2   Laura Clarke               SR    24:10     2    
           8   Katie Thompson             SR    24:52     8    
          10   Stephanie LaBonte          SR    24:55    10    
          13   Kim Keszey                 SR    25:20    13    
          14   Anna Kallman               SR    25:42    14    
          15   Megan Groves               JR    25:44    15    

  2   Alfred                         Total Time (Top 5): 125:07
       3     6     9    12    17    (18)    (20)      =    47  
        Place  Name                    Class    Time   Points  
           3   McKenzie Clemens           FR    24:23     3    
           6   Kristen Egan               SR    24:48     6    
           9   Kate Ciccone               SR    24:54     9    
          12   Megan Crimmins             FR    25:08    12    
          17   Kristine Diesslin          FR    25:54    17    
          18   Rachel Gaylord             FR    25:59    18    
          21   Kaitlin Sherin             JR    26:34    20    

  3   Buffalo State                  Total Time (Top 5): 128:37
       5    11    16    21    22    (24)    (26)      =    75  
        Place  Name                    Class    Time   Points  
           5   Jennifer Vacanti           SR    24:31     5    
          11   Margaret Hughes            SO    25:02    11    
          16   Danielle Smelser           FR    25:52    16    
          22   Krystyna Markut            JR    26:36    21    
          23   Deirdre Blanke             SR    26:36    22    
          26   Amanda Ward                FR    27:08    24    
          28   Jen Bernard                FR    27:25    26    
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  4   Clarkson                       Total Time (Top 5): 130:28
       4     7    19    25    27    (28)    (30)      =    82  
        Place  Name                    Class    Time   Points  
           4   Janine Laskoski            SR    24:28     4    
           7   Stephanie O'Brien          SR    24:51     7    
          19   Laura Bryan                FR    26:17    19    
          27   Chelsea Reynolds           SO    27:11    25    
          31   Sarah Gardner              JR    27:41    27    
          33   Christine Suss             FR    27:44    28    
          39   Kate Bellor                SR    29:05    30    

  5   Oswego                         Total Time (Top 5): 150:57
      29    31    32    35    36    (37)    (38)      =   163  
        Place  Name                    Class    Time   Points  
          34   Rosemary Foran             FR    28:01    29    
          41   Caitlin Pike               FR    29:17    31    
          42   Caitlin Wlodarski          SO    29:23    32    
          48   Heather Buckley            JR    31:42    35    
          49   Alesha Hall                FR    32:34    36    
          50   Anna Heim                  FR    33:00    37    
          52   Jacquie LeClair            JR    33:43    38    

  6   Potsdam                        Total Time (Top 5): 164:38
      23    33    34    39    40                      =   169  
        Place  Name                    Class    Time   Points  
          25   Kristina Saar              SO    27:00    23    
          45   Tina Borden                FR    30:15    33    
          46   Adrienne Coble             FR    30:53    34    
          53   Jessica Ford               SO    35:48    39    
          55   Karen Bird                 SR    40:42    40    


